
  
 
 
2014 Videoconferencing Outlines 
 
Ben Venue Public School, NSW, Australia and  
Jukseong Public School in Busan city, South Korea 
 
 

1. School websites 
 
Ben Venue Public School, NSW:  

  http://www.benvenue-p.schools.nsw.edu.au/	
  
Jukseong Primary School, NSW:  

  http://jukseong.es.kr/ 
 

2. Teachers  
 
• Mary O’Connell: mary.oconnell5@det.nsw.edu.au  
• Yoon-Ah Seo (Summy): summy523@naver.com M: 82-10-6384-2360 
• Hyun-Ah Jo (Hyun-Ah): salang5742@naver.com M: 82-10-2869-6854 

 
3. Class times 

• Fridays,  T1/T4 (March – 7 April; 7Oct – 31Dec): AUS 11.10 – 11.50am = KOR 
9.10 – 9.50am 

T2/T3 (8April – 6Oct): AUS 10.10 – 10.50am = KOR 9.10 – 9.50am  
• Korean side does not change class times; always, Fridays, Period 1, 9.10 – 9.50am. 

 
4. Special events 

• Great Barrier Reef excursion: 
9 May (Fri), NSW 11.30am – 12.30pm = KOR 10.30 – 11.30am 
 

• Sydney Olympic Park excursion: 
17 Oct (Fri), NSW 11.50am – 12.30pm = KOR 9.50 – 10.30am 

 
5. Videoconferencing VMR#: 

621051230@153.107.119.149 
 

6. E-pals 
1) Mary O’Connell will send 1) students’ names, 2) email addresses, and 3) gender 

(boy, girl) to the KOR teachers on 7 Mary (Fri), and also a PPt file for the Casual 
Introduction of Individual Students. 

2) In VC#1 on 14 March (Fri), Australian students will be introduced to Korean 
students. After the VC, the KOR teachers will discuss with their students to match 
students as e-pals. 

3) KOR teachers send the matched e-pal list to Mary, who will inform her students 
about their e-pals. 

 
7. Exchange of cultural artefacts with e-pals 



1) On 10 Oct (Fri), outside the VC session, students write cards to their e-pals. 
2) On 17 Oct (Fri), students bring small gifts representing their culture. Teachers put the 

students’ cards and the cultural gifts in a box, and send it by postal mail. The box has 
to be sent on 17 Oct so that there is sufficient time to receive it before the last VC 
session on 28 Nov (Fri). 

 
8. VC Class dates/times 

 
• VC #1: 14 March (Fri): AUS: Casual introduction, with talent performance. 

 
• VC #2: 21 March (Fri): KOR: Casual introduction, with talent performance. 

 
• VC #3: 28 March (Fri): AUS: School life 

 
• VC #4: 4 April (Fri): KOR: School life 

 
• VC #5: 11 April (Fri): AUS: Science, ‘Air pressure’ 

 
• VC #6: 9 May (Fri): Great Barrier Reef excursion: AUS & KOR: NSW 11.30am – 

12.30pm = KOR 10.30 – 11.30am 
There is no AUS 10.10am/KOR 9.10am VC session. Only the Reef 
excursion.  

 
• VC #7: 30 May (Fri): KOR: Science 

 
• VC #8: 13 June (Fri): AUS: Australian Aboriginal dreamtime stories 

 
• VC #9: 20 June (Fri): KOR: Korean traditional folktale: e.g., Kongji Patji 

 
• VC #10: 27 June (Fri): AUS: Visual Art, ‘Picasso’ 

 
• VC #11: 18 July (Fri): KOR: Visual Art 

 
• VC #12: 5 Sep (Fri): AUS: Music and Dance 

 
• VC #13: 12 Sep (Fri): KOR: Korean traditional music: Samul-no-ri 

 
• VC #14: 19 Sep (Fri): AUS: Science 

 
• VC #15: 10 Oct (Fri): KOR: Korean traditional tea ceremony with Korean traditional 

costumes. 
 

• 10 Oct (Fri): AUS & KOR: Students write cards to their e-pals. 
 

• VC #16: 17 Oct (Fri): Sydney Olympic Park excursion: AUS & KOR: NSW 11.50am 
– 12.30pm = KOR 9.50 – 10.30am 

Environmental education topic. 
 

• 17Oct (Fri): AUS & KOR: Teachers send a box of cultural artefacts to their partner school.  
 

• VC #17: 31 Oct (Fri): AUS: Food 



 
• VC #18: 7 Nov (Fri): KOR: Korean traditional and daily food 

 
• VC #19: 21 Nov (Fri): AUS: Performance to share with Korean students. 

 
• VC #20: 28 Nov (Fri): KOR: 1) Performance to share with Australian students. 

2) Open up the box! Take photos and send them to Myung. 
 

  



Ben Venue Public School, NSW: http://www.benvenue-p.schools.nsw.edu.au/ 
 

 
 
 
 
Jukseong Primary School, Busan city: http://jukseong.es.kr/ 
 

 
 


